During the month of l&\rch 'tho Dontal Clinic treated 299 
11ilitary and 18 Vietmlll3se." . ". 

10 , Ene losure (1) 

• 
g. .£!!!l ,Affair~/Civic Acti~!1 

Jr' • 
(1) The civic action program continues on a. daily basis. 

(2) Activities were as follOW's: 

(a) The·MED CAP program provided treatment to two hundred 
fifty three (253) persons. 

(b) The battalion sponsored, Vietnamese brickyard prcxiueed .. 
a total of twenty six thousand. four hundred thirty one (26,4.31) soil bricks. 

(e) A t,otal of twenty one thoUsand. eight hundred thirteen 
(21,813) bricks were released from the 7th Engineer Battalion Brick Factory